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Chairman

Secretary

Director (Spl Exam.)
Director (Edusat)
Controller of Examinations
Director (Academic)

Head (Computer Centre)

Regional Officer (Delhi)

- J.oint Secretary (A&L)

Joint Secretary (Coord.)

Joint Secretary (IT)

Public Relations Officer
Deputy Secretary (Admn. ll)
Deputy Secretary (Admn. IIl)
Deputy Secretary (Admn. & Vigilance)
Deputy Secretary (PMT)
Deputy Secretary (Affiliation)
Deputy Financial Advisor
Senior Engineer (Estate)
Assistant Secretary (Secret)

Director (OL), MHRD

Dy. Director, Regional Implementation Committee,
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Hindi Officer
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Number of Schools and Centres

Ihdl B HE&T e vl B gE&al
a= No of Schools No of Examination Centres
Region 2008 2009 2008 2009
IOTHR
Ajmer 734 818 344 376

- )
Panchkula 848 958 316 334
Delhi 1297 1340 589 597
Guwahati 270 291 195 209
Chennai 757 822 445 456
Allahabad 1267 1385 513 535
T
Total 5173 5614 2402 2507
gRa¥fal @ ga e § sear gfg
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Regionwise Analysis of Results

(@) Frafia o urgde gdheffar &1 s<hvfar gafaema
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(a) Pass Percentages of Regular-and Private Candidates

(@) wdenfahay &1 G¥emra S<hivfar gfoaem

i / Regular
2008 2009
87.52 87.74
81.75 81.82
86.10 86.31
66.28 65.93
92.84 92.83
78.23 76.74
83.11 82.69

gyTsd< / Put.

2007 2008
48.09 43.89
52.80 48.96
41.50 39.44
24.02 34.63
36.98 39.90
40.11 33.05
40.68 37.77

(b) Institutionwise Pass Percentage of Candidates

2007
IoTAR
Ajmer 86.14
qadqell
Panchkula 84.60
fereetl
Delhi 84.80
arec
Guwahati 62.13
EEE
Chennai 92.39
ERIECIE
Allahabad 78.64
T
Total 82.90
A9fY / category
CAGRYH
KVS

&3/ Region

IOTAR

Ajmer
qadqell
Panchkula

fereeft

Delhi

rarsdl

Guwahati

a1

Chennai

golleldlic
Allahabad

T

Total

2008

89.59

91.65

89.33

88.88

94.80

90.25

91.00

2009

61.16

67.82

45.98

45.14

50.15

44.72

49.72

2009

SI0L7/S)

90.98

89:95

89.77

93.18

91.41

91.32
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Government

&=/Region
ST

Ajmer
qadqell
Panchkula

feeeft

Delhi

Guwahati

I=Tg

Chennai

golleldlic
Allahabad

T

Total

&=/Region
ST

Ajmer
qadqell
Panchkula

fereet

Delhi

rarsdl

Guwahati

A=Tg

Chennai

golleldic
Allahabad

T

Total

2008

93.22

91.14

97.69

85.07

97.66

91.09

92.44

2008

69.47

80.94

85.70

54.70

82.17

81.96
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2009

94.26

94.52

95.38

90.10

97.30

€210

94.09

2009

71.98

78.88

87.14

51.95

85.06

82.81
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&=I/Region 2008 2009
ARG Teradl Ut 3STAR

Government Aided Ajmer 5 =
yaaqel
Panchkula - -

feeeft

Delhi 78.61 75.68

rared]

Guwahati - -

a=Te

Chennai - -

ERIECIE
Allahabad - -

T

Total 78.61 75.68

&=/Region 2008 2009
faoft IoTAR

Independent Ajmer 86.44 86.49
yadqdl
Panchkula 80.57 80.88

feeeft

Delhi 87.81 87.17

rared]

Guwahati 65.22 67.58

a1

Chennai 92.50 92.96

golleldlic
Allahabad 75558 73.92

T

Total 81.68 80.94
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&=/Region 2008 2009
dar fasaqa faeme 3SR

Central Tibetan Schools Ajmer - -
qaq el
Panchkula 72.50 91.94

fereeft

Delhi - -

rarsd]

Guwahati - -

a1

Chennai 85.07 89.05

Allahabad 90.14 92.33

J17

Total 85.81 91.15

&=/Region 2008 2009
grsde ISR

Private Ajmer 43.89 61.16
qaq el
Panchkula 48.96 67.82
faeehl
Delhi 39.44 45.98
ared]
Guwahati 34.63 45.14

=T

Chennai 39.90 50.15

Allahabad 33.05 44.72

T

Total 37.77 49.72
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